SOT–23
HighVoltageTransistors
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol MMBTA42 MMBTA43 Unit
Collector–Emitter Voltage V CEO 300 200 Vdc
Collector–Base Voltage V CBO 300 200 Vdc
Emitter–Base Voltage V EBO 6.0 6.0 Vdc
Collector Current — Continuous I C 500 mAdc

1
BASE
DEVICE MARKING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
     Device Marking Package Shipping
  MMBTA42LT1               1D SOT-23 3000/Tape&Reel
  MMBTA43LT1               M1E SOT-23 3000/Tape&Reel
RoHS product for packing code suffix "G"
Halogen free product for packing code suffix "H".
MMBTA4xLT1
 2012-11 WILLAS ELECTRONIC CORP.
Administrator
矩形
Administrator
willas
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (T A = 25°C unless otherwise noted) (Continued)
Characteristic  Symbol Min Max Unit
ON CHARACTERISTICS (3)
DC Current Gain hFE ––
(I C = 1.0 mAdc, V CE = 10 Vdc) Both Types 25 —
(I C = 10 mAdc, V CE = 10 Vdc) Both Types 40 —
MMBTA42 40 —
(I C = 30 mAdc, V CE = 10 Vdc) MMBTA43 40 —
Collector–Emitter Saturation Voltage VCE(sat) Vdc
(I C = 20 mAdc, I B = 2.0 mAdc) MMBTA42 — 0.5
MMBTA43 — 0.5
Base–Emitter Saturation Voltage